
PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 09 SEP 2025

R1 09 Sep 2025 | Townsville | Ladbrokes Form Genius Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $23,000
11:27 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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EMERGENCY
	15	 70 BOLD SANTOS 58.5 4 I FRY G R HUGHES 3 G AUS -- 	 2-�0�-0-0 $440 	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 MOONYA LAD Trainer: T Button Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: All Day Chardonnay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T C Button & Shane Haines Racing (Mgr: S M Haines)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 4	 21Jul25	 TOW	turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Holt	 ---	 $--	 Karats	 0:50.16	 (22.45)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 4	 13Aug25	 TOW	turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Holt	 ---	 $--	 Minxy	 0:49.17	 (22.37)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

2 TIME POWER Trainer: T Button Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: I Fry WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Bell Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Hammer & Mrs B Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 06Nov24	 TOW	turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 G Semmens	 ---	 $--	 Aye Mario	 0:50.61	 (22.44)	 -	 -	 ....22¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 05Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 870	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K Lenton	 ---	 $--	 Minnie Vegas	 0:54.94	 (24.79)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial

3 NORDIC INVADER Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$12,100
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Reina Danzante J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W McIntosh, R Smith, B J Nally, G N Mcnulty, P J Crabb, A Sullivan, K Graham, A L Dean, A J Spackman, S N Nankervis, C Promnitz, Ten Chain Racing (Mgr: B Griffin), I’ve Got Five 
Kids (Mgr: B A Gibson), D J Rides (Mgr: D L Jones) & R J Nankervis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 12Apr25	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	13]	 S Cormack	 57	 $101	 Kerzner	 1:09.69	 (22.95)	 14	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	25Jun25	 DOO	turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Cormack	 58	 $26	 Blitzwater	 1:05.99	 (23.57)	 12	 12	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	25Jul25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 56	 $51	 Out Of Turn	 1:12.11	 (22.76)	 6	 7	 ....10½.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 05Aug25	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 59.5	 $11	 Dubble Hussle	 1:09.93	 (22.99)	 8	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $3.3	 Tarong	 0:55.64	 (23.37)	 6	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

4 TALK DIRTY Trainer: Bodine Bailey Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dirty Work Dam: Linkville J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S C Massingham, T L Clark, W G Massingham, B F Bailey, Broke Boyz (Mgr: K T Fransen), J G Nicholson, J Bertoncini & H E Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 27Jun25	 BEA	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 S Sheargold	 ---	 $--	 Le Notre	 1:04.50	 (24.91)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 12Jul25	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Hellyer	 58	 $41	 Benefitsofmine	 1:11.22	 (24.24)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾............................No show
6 of 12	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Morrison	 58	 $4	 Tarong	 0:55.64	 (23.37)	 9	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
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5 ASK ME HARRY Trainer: K E Hansen Barrier: 15 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$5,650
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hanseatic Dam: Imposter Elle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C E Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 3	 23Jun25	 ROC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Mc Iver	 ---	 $--	 Lady Willpower	 0:59.39	 (22.77)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 07Jul25	 ROC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms T Chambers	 ---	 $--	 Innovader	 1:00.40	 (22.81)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 23Jul25	 ROC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms T Chambers	 ---	 $--	 Krackacan	 0:58.61	 (22.42)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 02Aug25	 YEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Mc Iver	 55	 $*2.2	 Mishani Amore	 0:59.74	 (23.99)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 28Aug25	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Mc Iver	 58	 $14	 Borus’ Legacy	 1:01.73	 (22.43)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

6 MILK MAID Trainer: Ricky Vale Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$19,100
Jockey: A Holt WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Stolen Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B S Green, D L Richardson, D L Hodge, B J Fenlon & D J Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 21Feb25	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55	 $4.8	 Saraqael	 1:04.59	 (23.48)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 5	 03Jun25	 ROC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms A Butler	 ---	 $--	 Our Eagle Rock	 1:00.62	 (23.29)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 14Jun25	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Butler	 56.5	 $3.4	 Our Eagle Rock	 1:04.07	 (23.08)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 04Jul25	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Wiggins	 56.5	 $13	 Starvecchio	 1:10.02	 (22.66)	 8	 3	 ..... 8½............................No show
2 of 10	 29Jul25	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Butler	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Next Legacy	 1:01.10	 (23.13)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run

7 SHE’S A SWEET STAR Trainer: T McGovern Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$5,650
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Sweet Bucks J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T J McGovern & T W Must

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 4	 30Jun25	 TOW	turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Chris Meehan	 ---	 $--	 Tarong	 0:49.52	 (22.06)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 12Jul25	 ING	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Thomson	 55.5	 $3.4	 Pardon The Purr	 1:13.17	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W D’avila	 56	 $21	 Whatta Mission	 1:11.02	 (23.27)	 8	 9	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

8 AMBER AFFAIR Trainer: Rhein Sewell Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: O Kendal (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lean Mean Machine Dam: Autumn Affair J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R D Sewell, Mr R C Sewell, Mrs K E Sewell, Ms B N G Sewell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 29Oct24	 DGN	 turf	 650	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Sutherland	 ---	 $--	 Silver Spoon	 0:39.20	 (23.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 04Mar25	 SCI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Graham	 ---	 $--	 Benefitsofmine	 1:00.41	 (23.80)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 24Jun25	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms T Brooker	 ---	 $--	 Wax On Wax Off	 0:58.96	 (23.11)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
11 of 15	13Jul25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms T Brooker	 56	 $18	 Gozo	 0:58.99	 (23.00)	 7	 9	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 31Jul25	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms T Brooker	 56	 $26	 Saxobushi	 1:05.51	 (24.09)	 10	 9	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

9 GOT THIS Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$10,800
Jockey: Nikki Olzard (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierata Dam: Holdin’ My Own J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B I Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 08May25	 DOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 N Callow	 ---	 $--	 Navy Pilot	 1:01.47	 (23.73)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 21Jun25	 CLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Mc Iver	 55.5	 $7	 Ehor Senor	 0:59.34	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 15Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 55	 $61	 Mister Tia	 0:55.26	 (23.29)	 3	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 26Jul25	 MID	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Pointon	 52.5	 $4.4	 Socially Red	 0:59.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $21	 Tarong	 0:55.64	 (23.37)	 1	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

10 SPIETH IMPEDIMENT Trainer: T Button Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: G Kliese WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Spieth Dam: Susurri J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T C Button, J N Kele, S J Wescon, D Bowden, S Perry, M A Burrow, P McCarthy, Mrs L MacCarthy, D H Driscoll, A J Reynolds, J P Davies & Livinadream Racing (Mgr: B A Samuelsson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 27Mar25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Wiggins	 56.5	 $13	 Ten Pins	 1:10.75	 (22.53)	 7	 8	 ....14¾.........................No excuse
3 of 4	 21Jul25	 TOW	turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 G Kliese	 ---	 $--	 Karats	 0:50.16	 (22.45)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
3 of 4	 13Aug25	 TOW	turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 G Kliese	 ---	 $--	 Minxy	 0:49.17	 (22.37)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
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11 FILLYDELPHIA MISS Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,940
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Fillysophycal J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Goldstar Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D C Hayes) & J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 11	 27Feb25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Cormack	 56	 $26	 Raff Vader	 0:57.80	 (22.76)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 18Mar25	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Cormack	 56.5	 $21	 Hi Frank	 1:11.47	 (23.51)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 06Aug25	 ROC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Nikki Olzard	 ---	 $--	 Borus’ Legacy	 0:59.70	 (22.94)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
7 of 12	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Cormack	 56	 $31	 Tarong	 0:55.64	 (23.37)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

12 FRENCH DRAGON Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,250
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: French Redoute Dam: Benfica Dragon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Hammer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 11	 29May25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 G Semmens	 56	 $26	 Nooshbahoosh	 0:55.03	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 56	 $101	 Tarong	 0:55.64	 (23.37)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¾............................No show

13 WE US ‘N’ CO Trainer: L E Smerdon Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$840
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Miss Amur J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L E Smerdon, Mrs D R Smerdon, J G T Chaplain & Mrs S W Chaplain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 15Apr25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W D’avila	 56	 $26	 Carohvic	 0:56.97	 (22.29)	 8	 9	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 27Apr25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 N Thomas	 54	 $101	 Whiskey River	 0:57.00	 (22.29)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 27May25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 N Thomas	 55.5	 $61	 Fabulean	 1:10.12	 (23.06)	 9	 9	 .......... ................... Every chance

14 THE KOBAY TRAIN Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,500
Jockey: K H Zechner WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Kobayashi Dam: Beauty Train J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Burgs Racing (Mgr: K A Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 06Mar25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Chris Meehan	 55	 $51	 Nosey Neo	 1:10.70	 (22.87)	 4	 4	 ....10¾.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 18Mar25	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Nikki Olzard	 56	 $61	 Hi Frank	 1:11.47	 (23.51)	 7	 4	 ..... 5½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 27Mar25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Nikki Olzard	 53	 $21	 Ten Pins	 1:10.75	 (22.53)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 14Apr25	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $21	 Krackacan	 1:01.32	 (23.35)	 6	 6	 ....10½................... Every chance
8 of 12	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Leslie Tilley	 56	 $51	 Tarong	 0:55.64	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

15 BOLD SANTOS Trainer: G R Hughes Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$440
Jockey: I Fry WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Santos Dam: Lucky Connection J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G R Hughes, Mrs D R Hughes, R J Nash & Mrs S P Nash

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Liv O’Donnell	 55	 $21	 Whatta Mission	 1:11.02	 (23.27)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
14 of 16	09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Taylor	 56.5	 $91	 So Yes It Is	 0:56.23	 (22.01)	 13	 12	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
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PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 09 SEP 2025

R2 09 Sep 2025 | Townsville | Ladbrokes Mates Mode Pots Mdn Plate
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $23,000
12:04 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 555482
	 2	 09827
	 3	 453382
	 4	 70
	 5	 958600
	 6	 9
	 7	 438438
	 8	 242700
	 9	 550494
	10	 622233
	11	 054
	12	 234069
	13	 043476
	14	 767

ARIK LAD
COMBAT CRUSADER
LECONFIELD
LOVE WRAP
MOHAWK WARRIOR
OUTONO
SUPEEDO GONZALES
TINDER SWINDLER
TRUSTING STAR
CHARM TELLER
FLOURISH
SNEAKY TAY
STARMEIRA
PRETTY PROFIT

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54

5
14
17
19
8
18
12
1
9
7
10
6
2
13

O KENDAL  2 

W D’AVILA
MS L MORRISON
--
RACHEL SHRED
CHRIS MEEHAN
K H ZECHNER
J TAYLOR
I FRY
S CORMACK
J MURPHY
N THOMAS
ISABELLA TEH
A SEWELL

S J ROYES
R SINGLETON
O CHILLEMI
R J MILLER
RACHEL SHRED
A G MALLIFF
J MANZELMANN
R A SCHLUENZ
G KINLYSIDE
F J WIELAND
A G MALLIFF
TROY CLIVE
G KINLYSIDE
K ALLENDER

7
6
4
4
4
4
4
5
4
4
4
4
5
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	25-�0�-5-1
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 8-�0�-1-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-2
	10-�0�-3-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-4-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	19-�0�-1-2
	11-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0

$33,670
$6,440
$37,450
$440
$4,475
$500
$8,740
$8,840
$5,570
$18,510
$2,850
$15,110
$9,475
$1,250

	5-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 427905
	16	 525605
	17	 265657
	18	 80806
	19	 900680

IRISH GIFT
NATIONAL GOAL
GEE UP
CALAMARIS
GONCALO

58.5
58.5
58.5
56.5
58.5

11
16
4
15
3

G KLIESE
I FRY
R WIGGINS
MS T CHAMBERS
--

NATHAN COVES
S ACORNLEY
C TAYLOR
TROY CLIVE
MS M PRESTON

5
5
4
4
4

G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

--
--
--
--
--

	13-�0�-3-1
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0

$26,705
$12,700
$9,180
$2,490
$1,720

	2-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 ARIK LAD Trainer: S J Royes Barrier: 5 Total: 25-0-5-1 Prize Money: A$33,670
Jockey: O Kendal (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 16-0-2-1 Track: 7-0-3-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Swear Dam: Gran Bella J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 23-0-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss C Stedman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 R Wiggins	 58.5	 $*3.9	 One Shot More	 1:17.32	 (23.40)	 9	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 58.5	 $8	 Hold My Halo	 1:10.59	 (23.02)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 12Aug25	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Cormack	 55	 $*3.7	 Torera	 1:18.78	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Cormack	 58.5	 $9	 Kellisa	 1:29.67	 (24.53)	 5	 8	 ....16¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 02Sep25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Murphy	 54	 $4.8	 Spring’s Gift	 1:10.79	 (23.36)	 5	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

2 COMBAT CRUSADER Trainer: R Singleton Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,440
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: To Be Forgiving J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss R G Singleton, J A Holsman, G Venianakis, Ms K M Evison, D P Martin, Mrs G E Martin, J I Singleton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	14Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 59	 $21	 Bolero Belle	 1:17.64	 (22.57)	 14	 13	 ..... 8½............................ Poor run
9 of 10	 04Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Reith	 58	 $41	 Smart Action	 1:18.15	 (23.57)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼............................No show
8 of 9	 23Nov23	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 59	 $26	 Lady Devine	 1:30.91	 (22.99)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 12Mar24	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 E Chaves	 58.5	 $12	 Too Much Makeup	 1:19.58	 (24.21)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 02Sep25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W D’avila	 60	 $7.5	 Spring’s Gift	 1:10.79	 (23.36)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

3 LECONFIELD Trainer: O Chillemi Barrier: 17 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$37,450
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 5-0-1-2 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Tavarnelle J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J R McDonald, J R Watson, R Watson & P J Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 23Oct24	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J McDonald	 56.5	 $*4.8	 Strong Trade	 1:16.06	 (23.62)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 13Nov24	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J McDonald	 56	 $*2.4	 Brigidine Gal	 1:25.05	 (24.35)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Morrison	 58.5	 $*1.4	 Hold My Halo	 1:10.59	 (23.02)	 6	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
8 of 16	 09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Morrison	 60	 $*3.7	 So Yes It Is	 0:56.23	 (22.01)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Morrison	 58.5	 $*1.8	 Kellisa	 1:29.67	 (24.53)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
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4 LOVE WRAP Trainer: R J Miller Barrier: 19 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$440
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Red Shawl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W Button & Mrs A McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 24Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W D’avila	 58	 $18	 Gem Of Scots	 0:55.99	 (23.58)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
11 of 12	23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ty Wheeler	 56.5	 $41	 Extremely Frilly	 1:14.70	 (24.07)	 10	 12	 ....15½....................... Not sighted

5 MOHAWK WARRIOR Trainer: Rachel Shred Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,475
Jockey: Rachel Shred WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Mohawk Lady J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C D Shred, K Z Shred, N R Carucci & R J McNab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 18Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 57.5	 $31	 Global Eclipse	 2:09.98	 (22.71)	 6	 5	 ....16½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 25Apr25	 MOE	turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 59	 $21	 Lunar Powered	 2:35.88	 (24.47)	 7	 3	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 26Jul25	 ATH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Rachel Shred	 59	 $12	 Beautiful Lies	 1:03.33	 (22.49)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
12 of 16	09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Rachel Shred	 56.5	 $151	 So Yes It Is	 0:56.23	 (22.01)	 4	 8	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Rachel Shred	 56	 $51	 Extremely Frilly	 1:14.70	 (24.07)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back

6 OUTONO Trainer: A G Malliff Barrier: 18 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: Chris Meehan WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Lady Chelle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P L Vaughn, J Vaughn, K Buckingham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 20Jan25	 HAW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 ---	 $--	 Banner Banner	 0:46.17	 (21.96)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 24Feb25	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Emma Ly	 ---	 $--	 Tillstrom	 0:59.67	 (22.90)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 25Mar25	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Emma Ly	 ---	 $--	 Sisu Spirit	 0:59.10	 (22.79)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Chris Meehan	 60	 $31	 Extremely Frilly	 1:14.70	 (24.07)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¾............................No show

7 SUPEEDO GONZALES Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 12 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$8,740
Jockey: K H Zechner WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Maddy Lee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Burgs Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 10Sep24	 YEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 O Kendal	 57.5	 $10	 Better Than Words	 1:17.97	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 17Sep24	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Huxtable	 56.5	 $3	 Gigi Fille	 1:35.23	 (24.30)	 8	 8	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 14Dec24	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Layt	 58	 $7	 Southaven	 1:17.53	 (23.93)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Apel	 57	 $10	 Too Many Kisses	 0:55.69	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Leslie Tilley	 57	 $9.5	 Extremely Frilly	 1:14.70	 (24.07)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

8 TINDER SWINDLER Trainer: R A Schluenz Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$8,840
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hidden Dragon Dam: Exceedingly Fine J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Schluenz, J A Lewis, C T McPherson, S M Rossi, P E Rossi, Ms M A Lewis, E Cifuentes & B A Lewis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 26Dec24	 MAR	 turf	 1210	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Smith	 59.5	 $5	 Mississippi Alibi	 1:11.74	 (24.69)	 3	 5	 ..... 8¾.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 12Jul25	 ING	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Guernier	 57.5	 $7	 Pardon The Purr	 1:13.17	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 26Jul25	 ATH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W D’avila	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Beautiful Lies	 1:03.33	 (22.49)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
15 of 16	09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57	 $71	 So Yes It Is	 0:56.23	 (22.01)	 15	 15	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	02Sep25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 57	 $101	 Spring’s Gift	 1:10.79	 (23.36)	 8	 10	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted

9 TRUSTING STAR Trainer: G Kinlyside Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,570
Jockey: I Fry WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Trusting Dam: Lipstick Effect J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G L Kinlyside & Mrs C J B Kinlyside

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 14Jun25	 ATH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W D’avila	 59	 $12	 Sowilo Siren	 0:57.16	 (22.77)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	29Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 D Smith	 55	 $201	 Revolt	 1:09.39	 (22.37)	 13	 13	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 06Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 I Fry	 58	 $41	 Goodnight Romeo	 1:23.51	 (23.39)	 11	 9	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 S Cormack	 58	 $41	 One Shot More	 1:17.32	 (23.40)	 10	 12	 ..... 8¼............................No show
4 of 10	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms A Butler	 58.5	 $31	 Kellisa	 1:29.67	 (24.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
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10 CHARM TELLER Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 7 Total: 12-0-4-2 Prize Money: A$18,510
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 8-0-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Rose In Bloom J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 12-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M R Chong, Miss K M Hinxman & N W Chong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 03May25	 MGN	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Guernier	 56	 $4.2	 Superstitions	 0:58.86	 (23.66)	 2	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 4	 10May25	 GOR	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Guernier	 56	 $*2	 Elsphere	 1:06.32	 (23.45)	 2	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 24May25	 MAR	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Guernier	 56	 $3	 Fireupzous	 1:12.04	 (24.64)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Cormack	 55	 $9	 Extremely Frilly	 1:14.70	 (24.07)	 3	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 02Sep25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Cormack	 55.5	 $5.5	 Spring’s Gift	 1:10.79	 (23.36)	 2	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

11 FLOURISH Trainer: A G Malliff Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,850
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Cubana Moss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Buckingham, G Perry, M Dodds & P Vaughan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 16Apr25	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Tampa Bay	 1:01.72	 (23.59)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 07May25	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Trounce	 1:01.55	 (23.82)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
13 of 13	01Jun25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Morgan	 57	 $26	 California Secret	 1:17.18	 (23.86)	 8	 11	 ....65¼............................ Poor run
5 of 8	 16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Thomson	 59.5	 $41	 Too Many Kisses	 0:55.69	 (23.17)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Murphy	 57	 $51	 Extremely Frilly	 1:14.70	 (24.07)	 5	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

12 SNEAKY TAY Trainer: Troy Clive Barrier: 6 Total: 19-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$15,110
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 56.5 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 12-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Vintage Luxe J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 19-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Clive

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 09Jun25	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Thomas	 56	 $21	 Remlap Kava	 1:31.01	 (25.00)	 4	 5	 ........ 7........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 29Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Thomas	 54	 $91	 Big Demeanor	 1:09.77	 (22.54)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
12 of 12	06Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G Kliese	 56	 $31	 Goodnight Romeo	 1:23.51	 (23.39)	 9	 10	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 12Jul25	 ING	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 G Kliese	 57	 $3.8	 Pardon The Purr	 1:13.17	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
9 of 11	 02Sep25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Kliese	 54	 $151	 Spring’s Gift	 1:10.79	 (23.36)	 6	 8	 ..... 6½............................No show

13 STARMEIRA Trainer: G Kinlyside Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,475
Jockey: Isabella Teh WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: More Than Ameira J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G L Kinlyside & Mrs C J B Kinlyside

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 12Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 A Sewell	 55.5	 $81	 Exolent Choice	 0:55.75	 (21.76)	 10	 9	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 06Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Smith	 56.5	 $9	 Goodnight Romeo	 1:23.51	 (23.39)	 6	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Sewell	 56.5	 $6.5	 One Shot More	 1:17.32	 (23.40)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Butler	 57	 $5.5	 Too Many Kisses	 0:55.69	 (23.17)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 I Fry	 54.5	 $11	 Extremely Frilly	 1:14.70	 (24.07)	 8	 10	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

14 PRETTY PROFIT Trainer: K Allender Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,250
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Pretty Mama J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Burgs Racing (Mgr: K A Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 4	 06Dec24	 TOW	turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms C Jokic	 ---	 $--	 Gymnosomata	 0:51.46	 (22.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 14Dec24	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 A Layt	 55	 $51	 Bang Stick	 1:01.70	 (23.36)	 5	 5	 ....17¾.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 03Jan25	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 T Fenlon	 55.5	 $81	 Bolla Bolla Babe	 1:06.13	 (23.29)	 4	 4	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
7 of 7	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 54.5	 $101	 Supid Date	 1:14.77	 (24.38)	 7	 7	 ........ 9.........................No excuse

15 IRISH GIFT Trainer: Nathan Coves Barrier: 11 Total: 13-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$26,705
Jockey: G Kliese WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-0-1-0 58+kg: 12-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Princess Defiant J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: N J Coves, F H A Van Oyen, W K Grace & M N Brammer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 27Jan25	 GRA	 turf	 1550	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $4.4	 Thinkin’ Bo You	 1:34.84	 (24.21)	 7	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 02Feb25	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $5	 Insinuate	 1:34.00	 (24.07)	 6	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 29Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 I Fry	 59.5	 $26	 Big Demeanor	 1:09.77	 (22.54)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¾............................No show
10 of 13	19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 I Fry	 58.5	 $61	 One Shot More	 1:17.32	 (23.40)	 8	 10	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 G Kliese	 58.5	 $26	 Kellisa	 1:29.67	 (24.53)	 8	 5	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
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16 NATIONAL GOAL Trainer: S Acornley Barrier: 16 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$12,700
Jockey: I Fry WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: National Defense Dam: Moore J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr W K A Lee & C F J Ling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 22Feb25	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Williams	 58.5	 $5	 Sand ‘N’ Power	 1:16.30	 (23.79)	 7	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 17Mar25	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J G-Chester	 60	 $*1.8	 Shape Of Water	 1:22.39	 (24.25)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 05Apr25	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Williams	 60	 $*4	 Synergy In Motion	 1:32.94	 (23.50)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	26Jun25	 MUW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Williams	 58.5	 $6.5	 In No Doubt	 1:10.85	 (24.02)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 02Sep25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 59	 $7.5	 Spring’s Gift	 1:10.79	 (23.36)	 7	 6	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

17 GEE UP Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,180
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bellevue Hill Dam: Muster J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C K Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 24Sep24	 YEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J P Stanley	 60	 $4.4	 Amberinger	 0:58.80	 (23.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
5 of 13	 17Oct24	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J P Stanley	 59.5	 $10	 Ithinkbetta	 1:11.28	 (24.27)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 26Jul25	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Cobi Vitler	 57	 $15	 Ravenite	 1:05.17	 (23.68)	 11	 11	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
5 of 11	 21Aug25	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Huxtable	 58.5	 $7	 Pride Of Venus	 1:02.50	 (22.45)	 7	 5	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 28Aug25	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Huxtable	 58.5	 $6.5	 Peaking Tom	 1:22.57	 (24.14)	 2	 2	 ........ 7.........................No excuse

18 CALAMARIS Trainer: Troy Clive Barrier: 15 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,490
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br/bl nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Surreptitious J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T D Clive & D J Clive

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 56	 $51	 Jenni Multabella	 1:05.74	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Jye McNeil	 55	 $26	 Newzou	 1:24.06	 (23.19)	 12	 10	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 15May25	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 55	 $101	 Queen’s Rhapsody	 1:04.14	 (23.39)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	05Jun25	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $26	 Heart Of Platinum	 1:28.04	 (25.24)	 1	 2	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 11	 02Sep25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Morrison	 56.5	 $26	 Spring’s Gift	 1:10.79	 (23.36)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

19 GONCALO Trainer: Ms M Preston Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,720
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Jungle Cat Dam: Best Fortune J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M A Preston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

25 of 7	 24Jan25	 BOW	turf	 1810	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Mc Donald	 57	 $41	 All Powered Up	 1:51.97	 (25.04)	 6	 -	 .......... ...........................................
14 of 15	12Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Leslight	 56	 $201	 Exolent Choice	 0:55.75	 (21.76)	 13	 15	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 06Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Nikki Olzard	 55	 $101	 Goodnight Romeo	 1:23.51	 (23.39)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
8 of 10	 19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Nikki Olzard	 52	 $101	 Swatow	 1:21.80	 (22.47)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	12Aug25	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Leah Martyn	 56	 $31	 Torera	 1:18.78	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....16¾.......................... Well back
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R3 09 Sep 2025 | Townsville | Ladbrokes Odd Surge Hcp
Distance: 1609m | Class: Open	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
12:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 007987
	 2	 760006
	 3	 568766
	 4	 131512
	 5	 705672
	 6	 586001
	 7	 144804
	 8	 657214

THIRD REALM
SOLAR APEX
FAROOQ
GOING NUCLEAR
SIR ROCKET
MAJOR ARTIE
STRATHCONA
BLAZERRO

61.5
57.5
56
54
54
54
54
54

6
5
4
7
3
2
8
1

MITCH GORING  3 

K H ZECHNER
NIKKI OLZARD  3 

O KENDAL  2 

MS L MORRISON
A SEWELL
J MURPHY
N THOMAS

J P CAUGHT
L J HATCH
J MANZELMANN
M MCGUIRE
J MANZELMANN
T & P ROWE
MEGAN PURVIS
L J HATCH

8
8
10
5
9
8
7
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

GB
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

83
77
76
73
73
71
71
68

	27-�3�-0-2
	46-�6�-6-8
	66-�12�-6-5
	22-�5�-3-4
	56-�11�-5-2
	49-�6�-3-6
	52-�8�-8-4
	41-�3�-9-6

$278,766
$437,840
$440,325
$120,520
$383,140
$376,995
$148,845
$277,200

	4-�0�-0-0
	20-�5�-2-3
	17-�1�-0-3
	6-�1�-1-2
	3-�1�-2-0
	9-�3�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	14-�1�-4-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 THIRD REALM Trainer: J P Caught Barrier: 6 Total: 27-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$278,766
Jockey: Mitch Goring (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 7-0-0-0

8yo b gb g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-2-0-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars Dam: Reem Three J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-1 Last Win: 21/05/22 (1207 Days)
Owner: J P Caught, Ms S L Rowe, A J Williamson, Mrs L N Williamson, D J Woodhouse, Mrs K A Woodhouse, Mrs A L Forster, M B Forster, Mrs K A Kennedy, P Kennedy & S J Caught

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	12Oct24	 EAF	 turf	 2400	 G 	 LR	 [	 9]	 C Graham	 58	 $41	 Nikau Spur	 2:28.45	 (23.84)	 2	 5	 ....23¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Leah Martyn	 59.5	 $51	 Smart Legend	 2:01.86	 (23.33)	 11	 7	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1609	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Leah Martyn	 59	 $101	 Beau Rain	 1:35.81	 (23.02)	 10	 12	 ..... 4¾............................No show
8 of 16	 09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	16]	 Leah Martyn	 59	 $151	 Quothquan	 2:00.19	 (23.25)	 12	 13	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
7 of 14	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Leah Martyn	 58.5	 $51	 Rogue Bear	 2:07.57	 (24.89)	 11	 13	 ........ 5.........................No excuse

2 SOLAR APEX Trainer: L J Hatch Barrier: 5 Total: 46-6-6-8 Prize Money: A$437,840
Jockey: K H Zechner WT: 57.5 Good: 21-3-3-4 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 8-3-2-3 56-58kg: 18-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-5-2-3
Sire: Deep Impact Dam: Aspen Summit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-6-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-3-4 Last Win: 12/03/25 (181 Days)
Owner: Ares Racing Australia, P Picknell, T C Wilkinson, M G Dewhurst, D Lowe, Jack Bruce Racing (Mgr: J P Bruce), G Smith, Ms K Donnelly, S Armstrong, W G J Croton, P C Woodward, TM 
Rawlins, Miss L M Chamberlain, W D Pedersen, G Maguire & J L Chivers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 21Apr25	 IPS	 turf	 1680	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Huxtable	 59	 $9	 This’llbetheone	 1:43.34	 (24.59)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
11 of 11	06Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1609	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 G Semmens	 57	 $21	 Tambo’s Justice	 1:35.90	 (22.87)	 10	 9	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 14	02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1609	 S 	 Open	 [	12]	 A Holt	 58.5	 $51	 Beau Rain	 1:35.81	 (23.02)	 13	 13	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
15 of 16	09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 O Kendal	 55.5	 $81	 Quothquan	 2:00.19	 (23.25)	 13	 14	 ...... 12....................... Not sighted
6 of 14	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	14]	 J Murphy	 54.5	 $101	 Rogue Bear	 2:07.57	 (24.89)	 14	 14	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

3 FAROOQ Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 4 Total: 66-12-6-5 Prize Money: A$440,325
Jockey: Nikki Olzard (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 46-7-5-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo b aus g Fav: 9-6-2-0 52-54kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-0-3
Sire: Frankel Dam: Rostova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 66-12-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-5-1-1 Last Win: 17/01/25 (235 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 08May25	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms A Butler	 60	 $17	 For Valour	 1:34.51	 (23.53)	 4	 6	 ...... 13................... Every chance
8 of 10	 24May25	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 S Cormack	 58.5	 $91	 Track Tale	 1:16.10	 (23.17)	 7	 8	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 05Jun25	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 N Thomas	 57.5	 $41	 Parade Ground	 1:34.61	 (22.70)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 26Aug25	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Huxtable	 58.5	 $17	 The Driller	 1:28.48	 (25.63)	 9	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 8	 04Sep25	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55.5	 $41	 Obligated	 1:32.89	 (23.29)	 8	 7	 ..... 8½................... Every chance

4 GOING NUCLEAR Trainer: M McGuire Barrier: 7 Total: 22-5-3-4 Prize Money: A$120,520
Jockey: O Kendal (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 11-5-2-2 Track: 8-4-0-3

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-3-1-2 52-54kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
Sire: Nicconi Dam: We Are At War J+H: 5-3-0-1 Turf: 22-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: 09/08/25 (31 Days)
Owner: M H McGuire, A Casey, J H Cream, Mrs M V McGuire, P T A McGuire, B W Hanke, Half Carton Racing (Mgr: R S Jackson), I B Whitehouse, K J Ashe, Mrs K D Grieve, N J Mansfield & 
T Busch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 12Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 O Kendal	 58	 $5	 Super Freeze	 1:09.69	 (22.57)	 6	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 29Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 O Kendal	 60	 $*2.7	 Store Beach	 1:23.65	 (22.33)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 11Jul25	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 O Kendal	 59	 $8.5	 Lady Masquerade	 1:16.78	 (23.91)	 7	 6	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 O Kendal	 52	 $8	 Turbeau	 1:16.09	 (22.37)	 6	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 7	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Leah Martyn	 59.5	 $5.5	 Lean Eagle	 1:23.54	 (23.45)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
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5 SIR ROCKET Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 3 Total: 56-11-5-2 Prize Money: A$383,140
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 54 Good: 40-7-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 10-7-1-1 54-56kg: 14-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Wolfsburg J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-11-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-0-1 Last Win: 20/10/24 (324 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	11Jul25	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 T Fenlon	 55	 $81	 Archer’s Game	 1:49.56	 (24.05)	 3	 8	 ....16½....................... Not sighted
5 of 5	 26Jul25	 MID	 turf	 1475	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Amie Meissner	 56.5	 $5	 Tricky Beans	 1:30.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....20¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 16Aug25	 BOW	turf	 1280	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S Pointon	 54	 $21	 Real Key	 1:14.42	 (23.68)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 26Aug25	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 S Pointon	 53	 $31	 The Driller	 1:28.48	 (25.63)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 04Sep25	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 T Fenlon	 54	 $41	 Obligated	 1:32.89	 (23.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

6 MAJOR ARTIE Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 2 Total: 49-6-3-6 Prize Money: A$376,995
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 54 Good: 28-4-2-4 Track: 4-0-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-0-1 54-56kg: 13-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Major Conquest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-6-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-1-2 Last Win: 30/08/25 (10 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Rowe, J D Smith & P J Rowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 29Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Leah Martyn	 61.5	 $15	 Our Turn Now	 1:37.31	 (23.06)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 15Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 K Swaffer	 54	 $41	 Stadium Of Light	 1:23.78	 (24.27)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
13 of 14	02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1609	 S 	 Open	 [	14]	 J Murphy	 54	 $41	 Beau Rain	 1:35.81	 (23.02)	 5	 8	 ....10¼............................ Poor run
11 of 12	16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 A Holt	 57.5	 $41	 Perovic	 1:55.78	 (25.25)	 2	 3	 ....16¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 5	 30Aug25	 INN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 K Swaffer	 58	 $8.5	 Perovic	 1:49.31	 (25.48)	 5	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win

7 STRATHCONA Trainer: Megan Purvis Barrier: 8 Total: 52-8-8-4 Prize Money: A$148,845
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 54 Good: 30-5-6-2 Track: 31-4-5-3

7yo br aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 54-56kg: 12-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Dirty J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 52-8-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-2-2 Last Win: 06/03/25 (187 Days)
Owner: Miss M L Purvis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 10Apr25	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Murphy	 54.5	 $4.2	 Go Getaboy	 1:23.91	 (24.10)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 19Apr25	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Murphy	 60	 $4.4	 Herne Hill	 1:29.95	 (24.89)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 16May25	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Zac Sprie	 59	 $17	 John Joseph	 1:36.08	 (23.63)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 I Fry	 55	 $41	 Going Nuclear	 1:16.09	 (22.37)	 10	 10	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
4 of 10	 26Aug25	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 I Fry	 55	 $8	 The Driller	 1:28.48	 (25.63)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

8 BLAZERRO Trainer: L J Hatch Barrier: 1 Total: 41-3-9-6 Prize Money: A$277,200
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 54 Good: 20-2-6-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 10-3-2-2 54-56kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-4-1
Sire: Pierro Dam: Blazing Snitzel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-3-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-3-3 Last Win: 26/07/25 (45 Days)
Owner: Ares Racing Australia (Mgr: J Horan), Bushrangers Racing (Mgr: P Muscovich), G A Bishop, A J McMahon, T Bean, Ms J Griggs, B J Harvey, Goonthen (Mgr: J Green), G J Morris, Hoof 
and Heart (Mgr: G Tolcher), D Heath, Touch of Class Racing (Mgr: D Chapple), R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 10May25	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Keatings	 57	 $8	 Incantation	 1:37.52	 (24.09)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 14	 28May25	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $41	 Kenmare Bay	 2:02.25	 (24.91)	 3	 4	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 11Jul25	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Ms A Butler	 61.5	 $*3	 Booga Ray	 1:34.22	 (24.27)	 3	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 26Jul25	 MAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Leah Martyn	 60	 $*3.3	 Gregarious	 2:06.51	 (24.35)	 5	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 10	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Leah Martyn	 60	 $11	 Moegreen	 1:28.22	 (23.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
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R4 09 Sep 2025 | Townsville | Hygain Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
1:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 666012
	 2	 684966
	 3	 432241
	 4	 214
	 5	 731672
	 6	 563383
	 7	 068410
	 8	 486956
	 9	 39152
	10	 909017
	11	 024140
	12	 221567
	13	 054681
	14	 988600

INDEFINITE
JUNGLE JUICE
KATHY’S ROSE
OUR IMPACT
TIPPED OFF
CELEBRATION
VAGABOND PRINCE
SHERE KHAN
MISTER TIA
LETHALLY STELLA
SHIHO
TORQUE OF DREAMS
ARTURETTA
FAITH OVER FEAR

60.5
58.5
58
58
58
57
56
55.5
54.5
54
54
54
54
54

14
9
4
5
2
8
13
6
12
3
11
1
7
10

--
K H ZECHNER
R WIGGINS
A HOLT
CHRIS MEEHAN
J MURPHY
G KLIESE
N THOMAS
I FRY
G SEMMENS  2 

MS L MORRISON
NIKKI OLZARD  3 

ISABELLA TEH
MS A THOMSON

S J ROYES
L J HATCH
C TAYLOR
R A SCHLUENZ
A R BAILEY
M MCGUIRE
R HENDERSON
SCOTT COOPER
MS L MCCORMACK
GARETH SMITH
T & P ROWE
L MANZELMANN
MS L MCCORMACK
S SEYMOUR

4
5
4
4
5
5
6
5
3
4
5
5
5
6

G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
55
58
54
54
56
50
49
52
50
50
50
48
45

	11-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-2-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-3-3
	16-�1�-2-3
	 9-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	19-�1�-4-0
	15-�1�-3-2
	19-�1�-0-2
	15-�1�-2-1

$53,700
$16,420
$27,895
$17,400
$40,350
$35,305
$8,240
$34,050
$33,040
$13,690
$45,150
$37,225
$18,140
$17,220

	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-2-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	14-�1�-2-2
	4-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-2
	5-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 INDEFINITE Trainer: S J Royes Barrier: 14 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$53,700
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Timespan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 09/03/25 (184 Days)
Owner: C Russo & A P Russo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 12Jan25	 WAR	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $6	 All The Way Baby	 1:23.69	 (24.19)	 3	 5	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
6 of 14	 31Jan25	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 T Nugent	 58	 $*3.1	 Every Little Thing	 1:40.33	 (24.35)	 13	 12	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	16Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1612	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 59	 $3.8	 Sea Strike	 1:36.86	 (23.89)	 8	 6	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
1 of 13	 09Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1612	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 59	 $3.8	 Rippleview Lad	 1:37.99	 (24.87)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 10	 16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms A Butler	 60	 $3.4	 Superstitions	 1:13.89	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

2 JUNGLE JUICE Trainer: L J Hatch Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,420
Jockey: K H Zechner WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Jungle Cat Dam: Startling Pleasure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/12/24 (269 Days)
Owner: Ares Racing Australia  (Mgr: J T Horan), A Ward, D R Ware, M B Mccabe, N T Pennington, Mrs B Rawlins, G J Bonato, L B Fraser, C J Sykes, S Cracknell, Mrs N L Sykes, J M Harris, A 
M Camp, B J Harvey, WOAH (Mgr: R J Hartley), J S Cameron, N A Roon, D A Coha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 19Jan25	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Huxtable	 59.5	 $4	 State In Texas	 0:48.66	 (22.00)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 28Jun25	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 60	 $*1.9	 Remember Roy	 0:57.32	 (38.21)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 J Murphy	 59	 $14	 Exolent Choice	 0:56.48	 (22.37)	 4	 6	 ..... 4½............................No show
6 of 15	 02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 Leah Martyn	 58	 $26	 Gamadale Nip	 0:55.41	 (21.75)	 12	 12	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 11	 16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Leah Martyn	 57	 $4.6	 Attentive	 1:14.10	 (24.02)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

3 KATHY’S ROSE Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$27,895
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 58 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Kathy’s Spirit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/25 (177 Days)
Owner: M Whorlow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 01Jan25	 HAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Connor Murtagh	 56	 $4.6	 Felasuvi	 1:00.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 26Jan25	 HAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 56	 $4.4	 Nuggies	 1:00.29	 (23.39)	 5	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 15Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Sam Kennedy	 53	 $14	 Jugiong	 0:58.49	 (23.15)	 8	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 02Mar25	 COL	 turf	 1008	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Sam Kennedy	 53	 $7	 Nietzsche	 0:58.47	 (22.17)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 16Mar25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Sam Kennedy	 53	 $*2.5	 Redemption Time	 0:56.21	 (22.31)	 5	 5	 ........ 2...........................Good win

4 OUR IMPACT Trainer: R A Schluenz Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$17,400
Jockey: A Holt WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: She’s A Weapon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/01/25 (242 Days)
Owner: Miss R A Schluenz, J A Lewis, Mrs A L Miller, C M G Johns, C T McPherson, Ms M A Lewis, E Cifuentes, T Parnamagi, B Cotter, Mrs K Cotter, B A Lewis, P E Rossi, S M Rossi, M 
Mishima & Mrs K Dulhunty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 12	 28Dec24	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Romeo	 58	 $19	 Cullivel	 0:54.00	 (22.41)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 10Jan25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Wiggins	 60	 $2.7	 Miss Comaneci	 0:57.48	 (22.38)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
4 of 7	 20Feb25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 N Thomas	 57	 $19	 Better Than Words	 1:09.91	 (22.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 5	 13Aug25	 TOW	turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Holt	 ---	 $--	 Irish Gift	 0:48.62	 (22.11)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
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5 TIPPED OFF Trainer: A R Bailey Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$40,350
Jockey: Chris Meehan WT: 58 Good: 6-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-0-1-2 58+kg: 11-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Tipping J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/06/25 (77 Days)
Owner: R H Bailey & A R Bailey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 28Dec24	 BEA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Allen	 60	 $*2.2	 Taradale	 1:15.16	 (23.43)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 5	 24Jun25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Chris Meehan	 58.5	 $3.4	 Geraldine’s Wish	 0:55.27	 (23.04)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
6 of 11	 26Jul25	 ATH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 Chris Meehan	 60.5	 $4.2	 Bella Bianca	 0:55.78	 (22.07)	 10	 11	 ........ 6................... Every chance
7 of 11	 16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Chris Meehan	 60	 $8	 Attentive	 1:14.10	 (24.02)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Huxtable	 58	 $3.8	 The Kamikaze	 0:54.07	 (22.46)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

6 CELEBRATION Trainer: M McGuire Barrier: 8 Total: 16-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$35,305
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 57 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 11-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-2-2
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Bariloche J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 16-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/04/24 (505 Days)
Owner: M H McGuire, A Casey, G A Allen, J Clair, Mrs M V McGuire, P T A McGuire, R T Martin, Mrs N McDowall, A W McDowall, B Trotter, Mrs A C Delahunty, Ms H Harrell, I B Whitehouse, J 
Chapman, J R Matthews & J J Mundy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 07Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 Isabella Teh	 57	 $26	 Lucky Rolla	 0:56.53	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 7	 28Jun25	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 G 	 4	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $4.8	 Line Of Kings	 1:08.96	 (24.91)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 12Jul25	 ING	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 I Fry	 57.5	 $10	 Injada	 0:58.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 15	 02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 O Kendal	 57	 $26	 Gamadale Nip	 0:55.41	 (21.75)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Murphy	 57	 $20	 The Kamikaze	 0:54.07	 (22.46)	 7	 4	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

7 VAGABOND PRINCE Trainer: R Henderson Barrier: 13 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,240
Jockey: G Kliese WT: 56 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Griselda J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/25 (73 Days)
Owner: L J Cox, R K Henderson, M J Hine, L J Carlsen, BT Carter, B McKinnon, S M Simpson, T Hooper, J G Carter & D J Messner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 09Dec23	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Felix	 59.5	 $6	 Miss De Boom	 1:08.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....15½................... Every chance
8 of 15	 12Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W D’avila	 56.5	 $4.6	 Exolent Choice	 0:55.75	 (21.76)	 4	 7	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 21Jun25	 INN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Kliese	 59.5	 $*2	 Bombinate	 1:13.28	 (24.85)	 2	 2	 ...... 10.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 28Jun25	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms A Butler	 59.5	 $4	 Spring’s Gift	 0:57.95	 (23.76)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
13 of 13	19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 G Kliese	 57.5	 $31	 Big Demeanor	 1:10.10	 (23.02)	 2	 2	 ...... 11............................ Poor run

8 SHERE KHAN Trainer: Scott Cooper Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$34,050
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Jungle Cat Dam: Sweet Cracker J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/11/23 (655 Days)
Owner: D P Martin, Mrs G E Martin, R Siegmann, Mrs K M S Siegmann, A D Downs, Mrs S Downs, D G Devietti, Mrs T L Devietti, L G Seccombe & Ms H B Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 13Sep24	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 C Bayliss	 57	 $14	 Hartshorn	 0:54.49	 (23.15)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 05Oct24	 GOR	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 P Romeo	 59	 $6	 Yamabushi	 1:03.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
9 of 9	 14Dec24	 INN	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 D Sparks	 56	 $21	 Neveton	 0:52.55	 (23.73)	 9	 9	 ........ 8............................No show
5 of 9	 11Jan25	 ATH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 G Kliese	 57	 $12	 The Wallet	 0:54.85	 (22.03)	 4	 2	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 1	 [	 9]	 N Thomas	 55.5	 $21	 The Kamikaze	 0:54.07	 (22.46)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

9 MISTER TIA Trainer: Ms L McCormack Barrier: 12 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$33,040
Jockey: I Fry WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Tia J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/25 (56 Days)
Owner: P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 29May25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W D’avila	 58	 $51	 Nooshbahoosh	 0:55.03	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 29Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W D’avila	 58	 $21	 Supid Date	 0:56.49	 (21.95)	 8	 8	 ........ 4............................No show
1 of 9	 15Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 I Fry	 55.5	 $31	 Nooshbahoosh	 0:55.26	 (23.29)	 6	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 11	 02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 I Fry	 57	 $41	 Vegameister	 0:55.51	 (21.43)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 I Fry	 59	 $11	 Supid Date	 1:14.77	 (24.38)	 5	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

10 LETHALLY STELLA Trainer: Gareth Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,690
Jockey: G Semmens (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Stella Blonde J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/25 (24 Days)
Owner: D W Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	14Feb25	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms N Beriman	 55.5	 $151	 Kayleen’s Profit	 1:51.12	 (24.51)	 1	 4	 ....36½............................ Poor run
9 of 11	 06Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 I Fry	 56	 $31	 Golden Octavian	 0:57.38	 (22.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½............................No show
11 of 11	02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 O Kendal	 54.5	 $21	 Hold My Halo	 1:10.59	 (23.02)	 1	 1	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
1 of 6	 16Aug25	 RIC	 turf	 1000	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Yadi	 58.5	 $8	 Tallulah	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 12	 26Aug25	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 G 	 OB55	 [	11]	 I Fry	 56.5	 $31	 Prideofthebigfish	 1:09.22	 (25.18)	 5	 4	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
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11 SHIHO Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 11 Total: 19-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$45,150
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 54 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 6-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 11-0-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Neorealism Dam: Shield Wall J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 19-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-3-0 Last Win: 03/03/25 (190 Days)
Owner: C A A Little

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 25Oct24	 INN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Morrison	 55.5	 $*2.9	 Journo	 1:10.46	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 15Feb25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Downey	 58	 $9	 Travelling Sweet	 0:55.78	 (23.46)	 1	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 03Mar25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G Semmens	 58.5	 $5	 Parvulus	 1:13.95	 (24.19)	 3	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 5	 15Mar25	 MAR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 W D’avila	 59	 $3.1	 Borlotti Beans	 1:30.02	 (24.65)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	10Apr25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Youngberry	 55	 $31	 Almighty Jab	 1:14.54	 (24.37)	 8	 10	 ........ 9.......................... Well back

12 TORQUE OF DREAMS Trainer: L Manzelmann Barrier: 1 Total: 15-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$37,225
Jockey: Nikki Olzard (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-2-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 50-52kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Invincible Dream J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 15-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/03/25 (175 Days)
Owner: I J Corazzol

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 14Mar25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Fenlon	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Raffy’s Girl	 1:24.45	 (23.79)	 2	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 18Mar25	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Sewell	 56.5	 $*2.1	 Miss Comaneci	 1:18.64	 (23.50)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 6	 01Apr25	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Sewell	 58	 $16	 Henry’s Blade	 1:10.58	 (23.71)	 2	 2	 ....17¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 6	 12Apr25	 BOW	turf	 1280	 S 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 W D’avila	 58	 $16	 Aidenabet	 1:16.43	 (24.73)	 -	 -	 ....10¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 01May25	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 Leah Martyn	 54	 $61	 Universal Harmony	 1:04.04	 (22.83)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse

13 ARTURETTA Trainer: Ms L McCormack Barrier: 7 Total: 19-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$18,140
Jockey: Isabella Teh WT: 54 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 11-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-2
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Sebrikka J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 19-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-2 Last Win: 30/08/25 (10 Days)
Owner: M J McCormack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 15Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 54	 $26	 Innovates	 1:15.26	 (24.00)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Leah Martyn	 53.5	 $101	 Hold My Halo	 1:10.59	 (23.02)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
6 of 16	 09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 O Kendal	 52	 $101	 So Yes It Is	 0:56.23	 (22.01)	 11	 13	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 26Aug25	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 I Fry	 57.5	 $19	 Don’t Touch	 0:56.64	 (22.87)	 8	 9	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 30Aug25	 INN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Isabella Teh	 57.5	 $10	 Lichfield Angel	 0:51.91	 (21.61)	 7	 7	 ...... nk...........................Good win

14 FAITH OVER FEAR Trainer: S Seymour Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$17,220
Jockey: Ms A Thomson WT: 54 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 8-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Lacada Siren J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/05/25 (115 Days)
Owner: Go One Better (Mgr:  S A Seymour)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 28Jun25	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 O Kendal	 59	 $6	 Hit Snooze	 1:10.26	 (25.67)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 06Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB55	 [	10]	 O Kendal	 53	 $81	 Primo	 1:09.70	 (22.86)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 12Jul25	 ING	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 D Smith	 58	 $14	 Tequila Dancer	 1:11.26	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
10 of 13	19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	13]	 O Kendal	 52	 $91	 Big Demeanor	 1:10.10	 (23.02)	 13	 13	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
13 of 14	09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $101	 Fallguy	 1:16.53	 (23.09)	 7	 8	 ..... 5½............................ Poor run
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R5 09 Sep 2025 | Townsville | Great Northern Brewing Co (Bm65)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM65	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
1:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 221238
	 2	 563595
	 3	 222116
	 4	 228495
	 5	 111639
	 6	 544221
	 7	 117957
	 8	 689209
	 9	 199800
	10	 333270
	11	 658412
	12	 125431
	13	 234527
	14	 953218

GOSSIP TORQUE
SHINES
KING’S HALO
KISS ME LATER
SNITZAROO
HARTSHORN
PERIGEAN
NORTHERNONTAP
RUBY CHICKS
IMPARDOO
MIDAS STAR
BLOOMIN’ RIPPER
YAMABUSHI
GAMADALE NIP

63.5
62.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
60
60
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57

12
9
1
3
17
16
8
2
5
10
6
11
7
4

MITCH GORING  3 

O KENDAL  2 

R WIGGINS
G KLIESE
I FRY
--
G SEMMENS  2 

K H ZECHNER
A HOLT
MS L MORRISON
N THOMAS
T LESLIGHT  3 

S CORMACK
CHRIS MEEHAN

M MCGUIRE
S J ROYES
S MASSINGHAM
GRAHAM KLIESE
STEPHEN BUSH
S J ROYES
R B WILLIAMS
L J HATCH
T & P ROWE
BODINE BAILEY
STEPHEN BUSH
SHARLEE HOFFMAN
F J WIELAND
A G MALLIFF

6
7
6
9
6
5
5
5
6
6
7
6
5
6

M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

74
70
68
68
68
65
65
63
66
61
61
64
60
59

	35-�7�-8-7
	24-�3�-3-4
	26-�4�-7-5
	56-�9�-5-8
	24-�6�-1-2
	22-�4�-5-3
	14-�3�-3-0
	18-�4�-3-0
	16-�4�-1-2
	29-�5�-3-4
	43-�8�-6-1
	24-�6�-4-5
	22-�3�-5-6
	26-�3�-3-2

$123,830
$146,425
$107,600
$133,700
$83,925
$103,920
$79,110
$80,470
$80,520
$84,720
$108,070
$96,290
$69,275
$71,135

	19-�3�-4-4
	2-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-1
	37-�7�-3-7
	16-�6�-1-2
	19-�4�-4-3
	5-�2�-0-0
	7-�3�-2-0
	11-�4�-1-2
	8-�1�-1-1
	29-�3�-6-0
	12-�4�-3-3
	18-�1�-4-5
	3-�1�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 462433
	16	 804050
	17	 213132

NO LOVE LOST
GALBALAN
ROTH ‘N’ BUBBLE

57
56.5
58.5

14
15
13

A SEWELL
--
--

B THOMSON
J MANZELMANN
G R HUGHES

7
8
5

G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS

59
58
66

	47-�4�-6-8
	39-�5�-3-9
	15-�4�-4-3

$96,075
$125,675
$94,500

	14-�0�-3-2
	14-�3�-0-2
	9-�3�-3-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 GOSSIP TORQUE Trainer: M McGuire Barrier: 12 Total: 35-7-8-7 Prize Money: A$123,830
Jockey: Mitch Goring (a3.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 23-5-4-6 Track: 5-0-3-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 10-5-3-2 58+kg: 16-3-6-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 19-3-4-4
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Gossip Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-7-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-1 Last Win: 12/04/25 (150 Days)
Owner: M H McGuire, Mrs M V McGuire, P T A McGuire & Miss P M McGuire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 04Apr25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Isabella Teh	 54	 $*2.4	 Family Star	 0:55.90	 (21.75)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 4	 12Apr25	 BOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Isabella Teh	 55	 $*2.2	 Your Too Good	 0:57.65	 (23.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 10	 27Apr25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Zac Sprie	 61	 $9.5	 Booming Lad	 0:56.24	 (22.06)	 4	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 11May25	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Isabella Teh	 59.5	 $4	 Chalkley	 1:09.57	 (24.26)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 27May25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Isabella Teh	 54	 $9.5	 Missile Thunder	 0:55.45	 (21.63)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

2 SHINES Trainer: S J Royes Barrier: 9 Total: 24-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$146,425
Jockey: O Kendal (a2.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 16-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 5-2-0-1 58+kg: 21-3-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Christmas J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 26/07/23 (776 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald & J R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 02Nov24	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 56	 $13	 Spanish Fox	 1:17.38	 (22.91)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
3 of 12	 20Nov24	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 59.5	 $9	 Yiska	 1:04.52	 (23.73)	 5	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 20Dec24	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 59.5	 $9	 Salisano	 1:10.19	 (23.05)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 16Apr25	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 59	 $41	 Media World	 1:09.26	 (23.25)	 3	 3	 ..... 8½............................No show
5 of 9	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Huxtable	 60.5	 $4	 Blue Stratum	 0:53.88	 (22.38)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

3 KING’S HALO Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 1 Total: 26-4-7-5 Prize Money: A$107,600
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 61.5 Good: 17-4-2-4 Track: 5-2-1-1

6yo br aus g Fav: 7-3-4-0 58+kg: 10-3-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Dublette J+H: 8-3-5-0 Turf: 26-4-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-5-1 Last Win: 18/01/25 (234 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J R McDonald, S C Massingham & Miss T L Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 03Dec24	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 R Wiggins	 59.5	 $2.3	 Irresistible Force	 1:23.92	 (23.77)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 17Dec24	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 R Wiggins	 60	 $*1.6	 Candlelit	 1:29.11	 (24.11)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 28Dec24	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 R Wiggins	 58.5	 $*2.3	 Candlelit	 1:23.10	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
1 of 9	 18Jan25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 R Wiggins	 61	 $*1.5	 Aidenabet	 1:22.42	 (23.16)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 9	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Chris Meehan	 59	 $18	 Blue Stratum	 0:53.88	 (22.38)	 7	 6	 ........ 6................... Every chance
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4 KISS ME LATER Trainer: Graham Kliese Barrier: 3 Total: 56-9-5-8 Prize Money: A$133,700
Jockey: G Kliese WT: 61.5 Good: 36-7-4-4 Track: 29-4-2-4

9yo b aus g Fav: 8-3-2-2 58+kg: 27-4-3-3 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 37-7-3-7
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Kiss Me Quick J+H: 23-2-1-6 Turf: 56-9-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-4 Last Win: 28/11/23 (651 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Hammer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 13Dec24	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 Ms A Butler	 62	 $31	 Northernontap	 0:56.36	 (21.83)	 7	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 12Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 I Fry	 60	 $41	 Obligated	 0:55.78	 (21.57)	 9	 7	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
4 of 5	 28Jun25	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 G Kliese	 61.5	 $8	 Outback Action	 0:56.91	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 16Aug25	 BOW	turf	 1280	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 G Kliese	 55.5	 $18	 Real Key	 1:14.42	 (23.68)	 -	 -	 ...... 14............................No show
5 of 9	 26Aug25	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 G Kliese	 59.5	 $41	 Dealing’s Done	 0:56.87	 (23.09)	 8	 7	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort

5 SNITZAROO Trainer: Stephen Bush Barrier: 17 Total: 24-6-1-2 Prize Money: A$83,925
Jockey: I Fry WT: 61.5 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 20-6-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-6-1-2
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Kangarilla Joy J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 24-6-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-4-0-1 Last Win: 09/06/25 (92 Days)
Owner: Mrs M G Bush & S J Bush

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 31May25	 BOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 G Kliese	 61	 $*1.8	 Midas Star	 0:57.37	 (22.81)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
1 of 8	 09Jun25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 I Fry	 59.5	 $9.5	 Corbusier	 0:55.13	 (22.98)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 8	 24Jun25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 I Fry	 59	 $11	 Loud Noise	 0:55.15	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 15Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 I Fry	 61.5	 $10	 Lady Damus	 0:54.46	 (22.52)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 I Fry	 59	 $9	 Blue Stratum	 0:53.88	 (22.38)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¼............................No show

6 HARTSHORN Trainer: S J Royes Barrier: 16 Total: 22-4-5-3 Prize Money: A$103,920
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 10-2-3-2 Track: 4-1-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 9-2-3-0 58+kg: 17-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-4-3
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Kuchinskaya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-1 Last Win: 23/08/25 (17 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, J R McDonald & B J McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 24Jun25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 55	 $3.6	 Loud Noise	 0:55.15	 (23.09)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 24Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 R Wiggins	 60	 $*3	 Injada	 0:54.97	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run
2 of 15	 02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	10]	 Liv O’Donnell	 59.5	 $10	 Gamadale Nip	 0:55.41	 (21.75)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 M Apel	 60.5	 $*4.6	 Bloomin’ Ripper	 0:54.80	 (23.06)	 2	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 M Apel	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Sowilo Siren	 0:54.02	 (22.69)	 2	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

7 PERIGEAN Trainer: R B Williams Barrier: 8 Total: 14-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$79,110
Jockey: G Semmens (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 8-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 9-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Extreme Choice Dam: Universal Moon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 03/01/25 (249 Days)
Owner: R B Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 03Jan25	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 P Boudvillain	 60	 $*2.1	 Sheila	 0:57.07	 (22.59)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 11	 17Jan25	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 Braith Nock	 55	 $31	 Balkans	 1:04.50	 (23.76)	 3	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 08Feb25	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Braith Nock	 59.5	 $15	 Enter The Dragon	 1:09.49	 (22.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼............................No show
5 of 12	 11Jul25	 MOY	turf	 1010	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ms J Brookes	 60.5	 $14	 Sutton Vella	 0:59.61	 (23.04)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 25Jul25	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Dale Cole	 61.5	 $9	 Guerrera	 1:02.33	 (23.03)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse

8 NORTHERNONTAP Trainer: L J Hatch Barrier: 2 Total: 18-4-3-0 Prize Money: A$80,470
Jockey: K H Zechner WT: 59 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 8-3-2-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-0-0 58+kg: 16-4-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-2-0
Sire: Encryption Dam: Te Amo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 13/12/24 (270 Days)
Owner: Ares Racing Australia  (Mgr: J T Horan), D C Fraser, D W Rolfe, J D Green, Goonthen (Mgr: J D Green), A Lo Surdo, A M Smith, J B Page, M A Fletcher, J Shiells, F G Hidasi, L G 
Tsaousis, D J White, W J Page, B J Butler, S O’Neill, P Hardeo, A M Camp, D Gil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 20Jun25	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 J Huxtable	 61.5	 $13	 Daimyo	 1:02.41	 (22.54)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 06Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 6	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 56.5	 $7	 Chartwell	 1:09.68	 (22.53)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¾............................No show
2 of 12	 19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	12]	 O Kendal	 60.5	 $6.5	 Exolent Choice	 0:56.48	 (22.37)	 11	 9	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
11 of 16	02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	16]	 O Kendal	 58	 $17	 Lean Eagle	 1:09.50	 (22.65)	 16	 15	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 J Huxtable	 59.5	 $9	 Burraneer Buoy	 1:13.40	 (23.89)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼............................No show

9 RUBY CHICKS Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 5 Total: 16-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$80,520
Jockey: A Holt WT: 58.5 Good: 8-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-1-2
Sire: Rubick Dam: Sea Dweller J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/02/25 (193 Days)
Owner: P A Piccone, Mrs A Lillywhite, Ms V Skinner, Mrs S Hannus-Laine, Mrs M Machan, Mrs H M Rowe, M O’Brien, A D Forrest, P J Stevenson, & P J Rowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 22Mar25	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 Ms N Beriman	 57	 $18	 Hermanita	 1:09.73	 (22.48)	 7	 7	 ........ 6............................No show
9 of 11	 07May25	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 T Fenlon	 58	 $17	 Chakra Boy	 0:58.34	 (22.76)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼............................No show
8 of 9	 18May25	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 Rob Thorburn	 57.5	 $8.5	 King Yoshi	 1:03.57	 (23.01)	 3	 4	 ...... 15...................... Well beaten
13 of 15	08Jun25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM75	 [	15]	 M Philpot	 53	 $201	 King Yoshi	 0:58.78	 (23.15)	 15	 15	 ..... 5¼............................ Poor run
10 of 10	22Jun25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 J Huxtable	 59.5	 $26	 Bonded Affair	 0:59.81	 (23.53)	 4	 6	 ........ 8.......................... Well back

TOWNSVILLE | PAGE 14



PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 09 SEP 2025

10 IMPARDOO Trainer: Bodine Bailey Barrier: 10 Total: 29-5-3-4 Prize Money: A$84,720
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 58 Good: 12-2-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 20-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Impending Dam: Nardoo J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 28-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-2 Last Win: 24/08/24 (381 Days)
Owner: K J Casey, Mrs D Jordan, C S Adams, K R Moore, Mrs P J Moore & D M Vella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 28Dec24	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Ms C Jokic	 59	 $7	 Stick To Your Guns	 1:12.83	 (23.81)	 6	 4	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 15Feb25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  H 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Nathan Day	 59	 $8	 Rigel Star	 0:55.19	 (23.29)	 6	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 24Jun25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 56.5	 $26	 Loud Noise	 0:55.15	 (23.09)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 15Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 59.5	 $12	 Lady Damus	 0:54.46	 (22.52)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
11 of 11	16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM65	 [	11]	 J Taylor	 59	 $26	 Burraneer Buoy	 1:13.40	 (23.89)	 9	 9	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted

11 MIDAS STAR Trainer: Stephen Bush Barrier: 6 Total: 43-8-6-1 Prize Money: A$108,070
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 58 Good: 27-7-4-0 Track: 11-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 10-5-2-0 58+kg: 30-5-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-3-6-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Albadeen J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 43-8-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-1 Last Win: 16/08/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Mrs M G Bush & S Bush

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	11]	 N Thomas	 60	 $15	 Exolent Choice	 0:56.48	 (22.37)	 6	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 24Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 I Fry	 59.5	 $6	 Injada	 0:54.97	 (23.23)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 15	 02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	15]	 I Fry	 61.5	 $26	 Gamadale Nip	 0:55.41	 (21.75)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 16Aug25	 BOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Isabella Teh	 62.5	 $*3	 Framed It	 0:57.63	 (23.03)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 9	 26Aug25	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 I Fry	 55.5	 $*2.3	 Dealing’s Done	 0:56.87	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

12 BLOOMIN’ RIPPER Trainer: Sharlee Hoffman Barrier: 11 Total: 24-6-4-5 Prize Money: A$96,290
Jockey: T Leslight (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 10-3-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-4-3-3
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Little Brown Horse J+H: 15-6-2-3 Turf: 24-6-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-5 Last Win: 16/08/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Capra, Mrs R J Piccone & Ms V P Skinner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 03May25	 MGN	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 T Leslight	 59.5	 $3	 Snitzaroo	 0:57.92	 (23.18)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 5	 17May25	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 T Leslight	 59.5	 $4	 Moon Over Matilda	 1:10.33	 (25.33)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 09Jun25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 T Leslight	 55.5	 $17	 Snitzaroo	 0:55.13	 (22.98)	 3	 4	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 24Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 T Leslight	 58	 $10	 Injada	 0:54.97	 (23.23)	 6	 7	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 T Leslight	 57.5	 $6	 Hartshorn	 0:54.80	 (23.06)	 5	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win

13 YAMABUSHI Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 7 Total: 22-3-5-6 Prize Money: A$69,275
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-3-2 Track: 9-0-3-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-3-1 56-58kg: 9-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-4-5
Sire: Brave Smash Dam: Unswerving J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-4 Last Win: 05/10/24 (339 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald & J R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 13Dec24	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 T Leslight	 55	 $5.5	 Northernontap	 0:56.36	 (21.83)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 28Dec24	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 T Leslight	 58	 $7	 Saturday Vibes	 0:53.33	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 10Jan25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 9]	 Ms A Thomson	 59.5	 $12	 Saturday Vibes	 0:56.34	 (22.14)	 12	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 18Jan25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 T Leslight	 55	 $4.8	 Booming Lad	 0:56.20	 (21.72)	 5	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 S Cormack	 60	 $9	 Hartshorn	 0:54.02	 (22.69)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

14 GAMADALE NIP Trainer: A G Malliff Barrier: 4 Total: 26-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$71,135
Jockey: Chris Meehan WT: 57 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 3-2-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-1-0 56-58kg: 12-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Jitterbug J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 26-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-3-1 Last Win: 02/08/25 (38 Days)
Owner: Ms K Buckingham, Mr N Rowney & Ms D Hamlin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 28Dec24	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 Ms C Jokic	 60	 $7.5	 Caldante	 1:12.87	 (23.67)	 8	 6	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 21Jun25	 INN	 turf	 900	  H 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Rachel Shred	 60.5	 $10	 Framed It	 0:53.48	 (23.39)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 24Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Rachel Shred	 57	 $26	 Injada	 0:54.97	 (23.23)	 7	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 15	 02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Chris Meehan	 60	 $16	 Hartshorn	 0:55.41	 (21.75)	 6	 6	 ........ 2...........................Good win
8 of 12	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Chris Meehan	 60	 $19	 Better Be Slick	 1:13.08	 (23.75)	 5	 5	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten

15 NO LOVE LOST Trainer: B Thomson Barrier: 14 Total: 47-4-6-8 Prize Money: A$96,075
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 57 Good: 29-2-2-6 Track: 12-0-2-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 56-58kg: 21-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-3-2
Sire: Your Song Dam: Solar Verde J+H: 13-2-2-3 Turf: 46-4-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-4-2 Last Win: 24/01/25 (228 Days)
Owner: D A Thomson, J E Pollock & Ms B L Thomson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 12Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 A Sewell	 54.5	 $31	 Obligated	 0:55.78	 (21.57)	 7	 10	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 5	 28Jun25	 LRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Chris Meehan	 61.5	 $*2	 Strategist	 1:09.29	 (23.14)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 05Jul25	 MAR	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 W D’avila	 55	 $6.5	 Lidder Valley	 1:10.40	 (23.64)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	10]	 A Sewell	 59.5	 $31	 Exolent Choice	 0:56.48	 (22.37)	 10	 11	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 26Aug25	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 A Sewell	 55	 $10	 Dealing’s Done	 0:56.87	 (23.09)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
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16 GALBALAN Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 15 Total: 39-5-3-9 Prize Money: A$125,675
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 21-3-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 10-3-1-2 56-58kg: 9-2-0-3 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 14-3-0-2
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Brave Soul J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-5-3-9 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-6 Last Win: 24/05/24 (473 Days)
Owner: S Jokic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	11Jul25	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Leslie Tilley	 62.5	 $15	 The Brill Building	 1:11.13	 (23.65)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 26Jul25	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 54	 $81	 Divine Okay	 1:10.70	 (23.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
15 of 16	02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 J Taylor	 58.5	 $101	 Lean Eagle	 1:09.50	 (22.65)	 12	 11	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 12Aug25	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 54	 $61	 Go Getaboy	 1:10.50	 (24.80)	 10	 9	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM60	 [	11]	 J Huxtable	 60	 $26	 Hartshorn	 0:54.02	 (22.69)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back

17 ROTH ‘N’ BUBBLE Trainer: G R Hughes Barrier: 13 Total: 15-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$94,500
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 5-2-2-1 Track: 12-3-3-3

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-3-2
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Castles Of Ann J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-2 Last Win: 22/03/25 (171 Days)
Owner: G R Hughes & Mrs D R Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 21Feb25	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 56.5	 $*2.8	 Daimyo	 1:04.24	 (23.08)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 5	 06Mar25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 M Apel	 54	 $3	 Lady Damus	 0:56.27	 (21.54)	 3	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 22Mar25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 J Taylor	 56	 $4.6	 Gossip Torque	 0:56.32	 (22.09)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 10	 04Apr25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	10]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $5.5	 Tycoon Beau	 1:09.88	 (22.61)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 15Apr25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Ms L Morrison	 58	 $4.6	 Rubunkar	 1:09.86	 (23.83)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
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R6 09 Sep 2025 | Townsville | Mitavite Plate (C3)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
2:34 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 151405
	 2	 025541
	 3	 248844
	 4	 880114
	 5	 574782
	 6	 765553
	 7	 123136
	 8	 570805
	 9	 414307
	10	 315102
	11	 638070
	12	 415204
	13	 565407
	14	 756908

ARCTIC BEAR
BETTER BE SLICK
CANDLELIT
HYDE PARK
OVER THE FALLS
SIR MAXIMUS
TYMON
ANDALUS
ECLIPSION
NOVELA
BATTALION
PURPOSE ‘N’ VISION
SAVEE
BERNICE’S SPIRIT

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
58.5
58.5
58.5
57
56.5
56.5
55

8
9
5
7
14
1
2
10
6
3
4
13
11
12

A HOLT
MS L MORRISON
J MURPHY
I FRY
N THOMAS
CHRIS MEEHAN
O KENDAL  2 

W D’AVILA
R WIGGINS
S CORMACK
MS A THOMSON
--
J TAYLOR
G KLIESE

T & P ROWE
BODINE BAILEY
S J ROYES
T BUTTON
SCOTT COOPER
M MCGUIRE
M MCGUIRE
T MCGOVERN
S MASSINGHAM
F J WIELAND
S SEYMOUR
O CHILLEMI
MS R INGLIS
GRAHAM KLIESE

4
5
6
5
8
7
5
6
5
5
7
5
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
69
63
68
53
55
63
77
65
65
51
53
55
55

	11-�3�-2-1
	19-�3�-2-4
	29-�3�-5-8
	14-�3�-1-0
	30-�3�-1-5
	31-�3�-4-6
	23-�4�-5-5
	33-�2�-5-2
	15-�2�-3-1
	 9-�2�-3-1
	16-�1�-0-1
	17-�2�-2-1
	22-�2�-2-2
	14-�1�-2-0

$46,235
$99,570
$112,625
$104,010
$63,635
$88,415
$80,785
$327,663
$98,650
$81,460
$25,820
$76,870
$78,405
$88,570

	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-1-2
	3-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-0
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1 ARCTIC BEAR Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 8 Total: 11-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$46,235
Jockey: A Holt WT: 60 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Pizzly J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 21/06/25 (80 Days)
Owner: Miss V L Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 31May25	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Leah Martyn	 58	 $5.5	 Booga Ray	 1:22.24	 (26.14)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 21Jun25	 INN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 I Fry	 61	 $*3.1	 Ellie’s Dream	 1:13.16	 (25.66)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 15Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 K Swaffer	 59.5	 $8	 Highbar	 1:14.09	 (23.44)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
14 of 16	02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	14]	 A Holt	 59.5	 $26	 Lean Eagle	 1:09.50	 (22.65)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 K Swaffer	 59.5	 $15	 Hartshorn	 0:54.02	 (22.69)	 11	 11	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

2 BETTER BE SLICK Trainer: Bodine Bailey Barrier: 9 Total: 19-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$99,570
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 60 Good: 9-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 14-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-2
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Goldslick J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 19-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/08/25 (17 Days)
Owner: Mrs K J Casey, Mrs P J Moore, K R Moore, D M Vella, A E F Fa’aoso & J Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 28Feb25	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 59	 $26	 More Trouble	 1:25.20	 (23.49)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 15Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 Ms A Thomson	 60	 $15	 Lady Damus	 0:54.46	 (22.52)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 24Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Ms A Thomson	 62.5	 $10	 Injada	 0:54.97	 (23.23)	 9	 9	 ....... ½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Ms L Morrison	 60	 $*5	 Burraneer Buoy	 1:13.40	 (23.89)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms L Morrison	 58.5	 $*4.6	 Chartwell	 1:13.08	 (23.75)	 6	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win

3 CANDLELIT Trainer: S J Royes Barrier: 5 Total: 29-3-5-8 Prize Money: A$112,625
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 60 Good: 15-3-2-5 Track: 6-1-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-2 58+kg: 24-2-4-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Moodlighting J+H: 7-1-1-2 Turf: 29-3-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-3-3 Last Win: 17/12/24 (266 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J R McDonald & G Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 15Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 J Murphy	 60.5	 $7	 Lady Damus	 0:54.46	 (22.52)	 6	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
8 of 16	 02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	15]	 S Cormack	 60.5	 $26	 Lean Eagle	 1:09.50	 (22.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Ms A Butler	 60	 $6	 Burraneer Buoy	 1:13.40	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 J Huxtable	 60	 $14	 Better Be Slick	 1:13.08	 (23.75)	 4	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 02Sep25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Chris Meehan	 60	 $8	 Dark Gleam	 1:09.54	 (22.52)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

4 HYDE PARK Trainer: T Button Barrier: 7 Total: 14-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$104,010
Jockey: I Fry WT: 60 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Iamhere J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/25 (45 Days)
Owner: J J Button

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 05Dec24	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 A Holt	 60	 $4.8	 Mutafiq	 1:09.80	 (23.05)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	23Dec24	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	12]	 Ms A Butler	 59.5	 $16	 Tricketeer	 1:10.25	 (23.79)	 13	 13	 ....14¼............................ Poor run
1 of 7	 24Jan25	 BOW	turf	 1470	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Nathan Day	 60.5	 $10	 Orca	 1:26.53	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
1 of 10	 26Jul25	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 R Wiggins	 60	 $6	 Rich Divinity	 1:17.18	 (24.23)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 15	 09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 I Fry	 60	 $16	 Odegaard	 1:21.46	 (23.64)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
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5 OVER THE FALLS Trainer: Scott Cooper Barrier: 14 Total: 30-3-1-5 Prize Money: A$63,635
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 60 Good: 15-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 14-1-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Lodore Falls J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 29-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-3 Last Win: 03/02/24 (584 Days)
Owner: Epsom Lodge (Mgr: M R Ahrens)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 17Dec24	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Adam Spinks	 58.5	 $51	 I’lltellyouso	 1:13.79	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 28Dec24	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 A Sewell	 60	 $31	 King’s Halo	 1:23.10	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 15Feb25	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 N Thomas	 57.5	 $8.5	 Herne Hill	 1:24.46	 (25.04)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 03Mar25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 N Thomas	 59.5	 $26	 Flying Artist	 1:13.10	 (23.87)	 8	 6	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 N Thomas	 58.5	 $51	 Napoleon Strike	 1:14.43	 (23.53)	 6	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

6 SIR MAXIMUS Trainer: M McGuire Barrier: 1 Total: 31-3-4-6 Prize Money: A$88,415
Jockey: Chris Meehan WT: 60 Good: 19-2-1-3 Track: 12-1-1-3

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 27-3-4-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-1
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Maddison J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-3 Last Win: 23/12/23 (626 Days)
Owner: M H McGuire, B J Mccahill, M Winton, J J Pendreigh, Mrs S Mccahill, Miss P M McGuire, Mrs M V McGuire, P T A McGuire, Miss N Edwards, A Huh, D W Giles, P Hagenbach, B W 
Hanke, Ms N M O’Keeffe, Mrs R A M Pendreigh & D A Pendreigh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 22Mar25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 T Leslight	 57	 $31	 Betta Al	 1:22.11	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
5 of 7	 28Jun25	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 G 	 4	 [	 1]	 O Kendal	 61	 $3.8	 Line Of Kings	 1:08.96	 (24.91)	 -	 -	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
5 of 5	 12Jul25	 ING	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 I Fry	 61.5	 $4.6	 Seventies Hit	 1:23.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
5 of 14	 09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	10]	 O Kendal	 58	 $18	 Fallguy	 1:16.53	 (23.09)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 26Aug25	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 I Fry	 61	 $10	 Joe’s Giggle	 1:31.46	 (26.01)	 7	 9	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

7 TYMON Trainer: M McGuire Barrier: 2 Total: 23-4-5-5 Prize Money: A$80,785
Jockey: O Kendal (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 15-2-2-4 Track: 9-3-3-3

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 19-3-4-4 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-2
Sire: Rubick Dam: Reilly O’ J+H: 5-2-1-2 Turf: 21-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-1 Last Win: 06/07/25 (65 Days)
Owner: M H McGuire, D J Blood, A Casey, A Huh, G A Allen, J Beldan, Mrs M V McGuire, M Seri, P T A McGuire, C P Maher, I J White, I B Whitehouse, P Hagenbach, Ms N M O’Keeffe, Star 
Picket Racing (Mgr: Mrs L Dyer), D Smith & Ms M Dean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 07Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM55	 [	11]	 O Kendal	 60	 $4.8	 Super Fast	 1:09.94	 (22.88)	 12	 11	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 29Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 O Kendal	 55.5	 $10	 Lean Eagle	 1:08.86	 (22.21)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 06Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 O Kendal	 55.5	 $*4.2	 Convertor	 1:22.06	 (23.41)	 10	 10	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 15	 09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 O Kendal	 58	 $10	 Odegaard	 1:21.46	 (23.64)	 14	 11	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Leah Martyn	 60.5	 $12	 Blue Steel	 1:22.33	 (23.17)	 8	 8	 ....12¾................... Every chance

8 ANDALUS Trainer: T McGovern Barrier: 10 Total: 33-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$327,663
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 58.5 Good: 17-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo br nz g Fav: 6-2-3-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Genius J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-1 Last Win: 07/11/23 (672 Days)
Owner: T J McGovern, Mrs T McGovern, R J Ness, Mrs M Ness, T W Must, Ms J A L McGovern, G A Fenwick, Ms M P Heslop, Ms L Stewart, B G Byrnes & G Trayhern

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 27Jun25	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 M Mc Donald	 58.5	 $19	 Major Look	 1:16.37	 (22.89)	 9	 10	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
10 of 11	06Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1609	 S 	 Open	 [	11]	 M Mc Donald	 60	 $101	 Tambo’s Justice	 1:35.90	 (22.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 26Jul25	 MAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 O Kendal	 55.5	 $201	 Hype	 2:02.65	 (23.57)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
14 of 16	09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $101	 Quothquan	 2:00.19	 (23.25)	 4	 2	 ....11½.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 26Aug25	 HOH	 turf	 1830	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Chris Meehan	 59.5	 $8.5	 Primo	 1:55.19	 (26.39)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

9 ECLIPSION Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$98,650
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 58.5 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 13-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Mnemonic J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/01/25 (229 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), G Dutton, D C Thorne, T W Hedley, B J McDonald & J R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 23Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 58.5	 $16	 Wascaly	 1:40.30	 (23.83)	 3	 5	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
4 of 6	 05Feb25	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $19	 Enxuto	 1:36.53	 (22.61)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 26Feb25	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 57.5	 $3.6	 Myers Reward	 1:50.11	 (22.64)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
11 of 15	02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 R Wiggins	 65.5	 $5	 Gamadale Nip	 0:55.41	 (21.75)	 11	 9	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 12	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 R Wiggins	 58.5	 $8.5	 Better Be Slick	 1:13.08	 (23.75)	 10	 10	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse

10 NOVELA Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 3 Total: 9-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$81,460
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Valentia Dam: Episode Star J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 9-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/05/25 (108 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), Mrs M Raso, Mrs C M Twine, Mrs J M Suffield, T W Hedley, B J McDonald & G Suffield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 02Apr25	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Pannell	 58	 $*1.2	 Splash Of White	 1:22.24	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½...........................Good win
5 of 10	 17May25	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ben Price	 58.5	 $4.2	 Falanghina	 1:24.55	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 16	 24May25	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 Caitlin Tootell	 51.5	 $13	 Headphones	 1:23.53	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
11 of 12	23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 S Cormack	 58.5	 $6.5	 Better Be Slick	 1:13.08	 (23.75)	 3	 3	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 11	 02Sep25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 S Cormack	 60	 $7.5	 Dark Gleam	 1:09.54	 (22.52)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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11 BATTALION Trainer: S Seymour Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$25,820
Jockey: Ms A Thomson WT: 57 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: La Bella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/03/24 (535 Days)
Owner: Go One Better

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 30Apr24	 TOW	turf	 1609	 S 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Isabella Teh	 58	 $31	 From This Moment	 1:36.60	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 03May24	 MGN	turf	 1680	 S 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Isabella Teh	 58.5	 $9	 Last Not Least	 1:43.22	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ...... 25...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	17May24	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 N Thomas	 59.5	 $61	 Central Park	 1:37.16	 (24.62)	 10	 10	 ....24¾.......................... Well back
7 of 7	 17Aug24	 RIC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms R Payne	 63	 $15	 Another Jack	 1:21.80	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....17¼.........................No excuse
12 of 12	26Aug25	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 G 	 OB55	 [	10]	 Shakira Bailey	 56	 $101	 Prideofthebigfish	 1:09.22	 (25.18)	 11	 11	 ....16½...................... Well beaten

12 PURPOSE ‘N’ VISION Trainer: O Chillemi Barrier: 13 Total: 17-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$76,870
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 8-1-1-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Under The Louvre Dam: Faith ‘n’ Vision J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/06/25 (73 Days)
Owner: Mrs C M Chillemi, O Chillemi & J J Hart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 28Jun25	 LRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ms A Thomson	 59.5	 $3	 Brave Intent	 1:09.92	 (24.63)	 4	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 10	 26Jul25	 ATH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms L Morrison	 55	 $*2.7	 Napoleon Strike	 1:08.15	 (23.25)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 14	 09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 T Fenlon	 56.5	 $7	 Fallguy	 1:16.53	 (23.09)	 8	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
10 of 12	16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 54	 $14	 Hearsay	 1:28.99	 (23.75)	 7	 11	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
4 of 14	 02Sep25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	14]	 Ms L Morrison	 57	 $4.2	 Goodnight Romeo	 1:24.04	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.........................Handy run

13 SAVEE Trainer: Ms R Inglis Barrier: 11 Total: 22-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$78,405
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Celebrity Belle J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-2 Last Win: 16/06/24 (450 Days)
Owner: Ms R E Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 21Jun25	 INN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Chris Meehan	 58.5	 $8	 Arctic Bear	 1:13.16	 (25.66)	 7	 7	 ........ 5................... Every chance
5 of 10	 29Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 57	 $41	 Lady Damus	 0:55.95	 (21.67)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 J Taylor	 56.5	 $18	 Exolent Choice	 0:56.48	 (22.37)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
10 of 12	16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM55	 [	10]	 J Taylor	 59	 $18	 Bloomin’ Ripper	 0:54.80	 (23.06)	 12	 11	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM55	 [	12]	 J Taylor	 58.5	 $17	 Napoleon Strike	 1:14.43	 (23.53)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse

14 BERNICE’S SPIRIT Trainer: Graham Kliese Barrier: 12 Total: 14-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$88,570
Jockey: G Kliese WT: 55 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Kiss And Make Up Dam: Moet Miss J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/02/24 (580 Days)
Owner: B J Lockwood, Mrs J Daly, B Brims, W A Mitchell, A C Symington & A Rankin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 05Feb25	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Luke Dempsey	 57	 $9	 Jonny Da Wolf	 1:20.58	 (23.81)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 19Jun25	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Jaden Lloyd	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Trevenson	 1:31.13	 (24.28)	 5	 5	 ........ 6................... Every chance
9 of 15	 02Jul25	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Luke Dempsey	 55.5	 $41	 Victory Flame	 1:25.02	 (25.13)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½............................No show
15 of 16	02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	16]	 G Kliese	 54.5	 $21	 Lucky Leni	 1:22.02	 (23.01)	 15	 15	 ...... 12....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 G Kliese	 56.5	 $51	 Blue Steel	 1:22.33	 (23.17)	 4	 7	 ....18¼...................... Well beaten
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R7 09 Sep 2025 | Townsville | Next Meeting Friday 19 September (Bm55)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
3:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 666012
	 2	 932163
	 3	 257661
	 4	 504888
	 5	 650347
	 6	 562810
	 7	 684966
	 8	 310310
	 9	 339087
	10	 532610
	11	 823908
	12	 537342
	13	 246796
	14	 265774

INDEFINITE
TARGETED
DIASONIC
TO LOVE SOMEBODY
ALBANIAN BAY
FALLGUY
JUNGLE JUICE
HIT SNOOZE
MR POLAR
SO YES IT IS
DIAMOND LUCY
GAZZA’S DIAMOND
THE HAIRDRESSER
PELSAERT

62
61.5
61
61
60.5
60.5
60
59
59
59
58
57.5
57
56

2
1
13
12
15
9
4
14
3
7
10
5
6
8

O KENDAL  2 

MS L MORRISON
NIKKI OLZARD  3 

G SEMMENS  2 

G KLIESE
MITCH GORING  3 

K H ZECHNER
--
R WIGGINS
S CORMACK
MS T CHAMBERS
J TAYLOR
I FRY
A SEWELL

S J ROYES
T & P ROWE
L MANZELMANN
MS M YOUNG
P MCGUIRE
L J HATCH
L J HATCH
MS G BOURKE
K ALLENDER
F J WIELAND
TROY CLIVE
R BAKER
T BUTTON
MS J RYAN

4
5
9
9
6
5
5
9
9
5
5
5
5
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

59
58
57
57
56
56
55
57
53
53
55
54
53
47

	11-�1�-1-1
	19-�2�-2-2
	62-�6�-8-6
	48-�6�-7-4
	33-�3�-2-4
	14-�2�-3-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	130-�15�-24-17
	91-�10�-8-11
	11-�1�-1-2
	15-�1�-3-2
	19-�1�-2-4
	15-�2�-2-0
	29-�1�-11-2

$53,700
$49,690
$199,135
$125,975
$86,365
$52,200
$16,420
$372,535
$312,550
$34,960
$57,875
$38,295
$37,050
$71,515

	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-2-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	48-�5�-13-7
	18-�0�-2-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	7-�0�-1-1
	5-�2�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-2

EMERGENCY
	15	 590008 WHITE ARENDELLE 54 11 -- G R HUGHES 5 M AUS 47 	21-�1�-3-0 $37,250 	5-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 INDEFINITE Trainer: S J Royes Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$53,700
Jockey: O Kendal (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Timespan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 09/03/25 (184 Days)
Owner: C Russo & A P Russo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 12Jan25	 WAR	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $6	 All The Way Baby	 1:23.69	 (24.19)	 3	 5	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
6 of 14	 31Jan25	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 T Nugent	 58	 $*3.1	 Every Little Thing	 1:40.33	 (24.35)	 13	 12	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	16Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1612	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 59	 $3.8	 Sea Strike	 1:36.86	 (23.89)	 8	 6	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
1 of 13	 09Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1612	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 59	 $3.8	 Rippleview Lad	 1:37.99	 (24.87)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 10	 16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms A Butler	 60	 $3.4	 Superstitions	 1:13.89	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

2 TARGETED Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 1 Total: 19-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$49,690
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 61.5 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Bashful J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 15-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/07/25 (47 Days)
Owner: Kendrick Racing (Mgr: S W Kendrick) & C A A Little

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 09Jun25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 J Murphy	 54	 $21	 Snitzaroo	 0:55.13	 (22.98)	 5	 3	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 24Jun25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 J Murphy	 60	 $6	 Noble Attack	 1:14.35	 (24.15)	 8	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 24Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 J Murphy	 59.5	 $2.7	 Ellie’s Dream	 1:15.42	 (24.00)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 11	 16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 J Murphy	 56.5	 $9	 Burraneer Buoy	 1:13.40	 (23.89)	 7	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 11	 23Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Ms L Morrison	 59	 $5.5	 Hartshorn	 0:54.02	 (22.69)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

3 DIASONIC Trainer: L Manzelmann Barrier: 13 Total: 62-6-8-6 Prize Money: A$199,135
Jockey: Nikki Olzard (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 39-4-6-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 9-2-3-0 58+kg: 33-4-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Heriz J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 62-6-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-2-3 Last Win: 21/02/25 (200 Days)
Owner: L S Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 31Dec24	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 54	 $41	 General Wolffe	 1:29.53	 (23.05)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 18Jan25	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 6	 [	 1]	 Rob Thorburn	 52	 $51	 Castile	 1:35.79	 (23.24)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 30Jan25	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 A Sewell	 60	 $61	 Boyfriend Material	 1:21.77	 (22.81)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
6 of 8	 14Feb25	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 B Johnson	 51.5	 $21	 Deciduous	 1:34.88	 (23.17)	 8	 8	 ...... 11................... Every chance
1 of 7	 21Feb25	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 A Sewell	 59	 $3.6	 Nine Carats	 1:35.24	 (24.26)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
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4 TO LOVE SOMEBODY Trainer: Ms M Young Barrier: 12 Total: 48-6-7-4 Prize Money: A$125,975
Jockey: G Semmens (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 38-5-6-3 Track: 11-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 17-4-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-2-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Manic Monday J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-6-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/08/23 (745 Days)
Owner: B Rockemer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	17Nov24	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB65	 [	 8]	 R Wilson	 59	 $101	 John Joseph	 1:09.09	 (22.72)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 28Nov24	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 D Smith	 55.5	 $91	 Viburnum	 1:09.53	 (22.46)	 6	 5	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 13Dec24	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 D Smith	 57.5	 $101	 Northernontap	 0:56.36	 (21.83)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 16Aug25	 BOW	turf	 1280	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 55	 $21	 Real Key	 1:14.42	 (23.68)	 -	 -	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 26Aug25	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 D Smith	 55	 $101	 Dealing’s Done	 0:56.87	 (23.09)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten

5 ALBANIAN BAY Trainer: P Mcguire Barrier: 15 Total: 33-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$86,365
Jockey: G Kliese WT: 60.5 Good: 25-2-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 26-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Tango’s Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/10/24 (324 Days)
Owner: Mrs M V McGuire, P T A McGuire, M H McGuire & Miss P M McGuire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 22Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Sage Duric	 57	 $5	 Prancing Queen	 1:11.50	 (23.69)	 4	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	12Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 O Kendal	 52	 $12	 Obligated	 0:55.78	 (21.57)	 10	 8	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 29Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 O Kendal	 56.5	 $17	 Lady Damus	 0:55.95	 (21.67)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 11Jul25	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 O Kendal	 59.5	 $7.5	 The Brill Building	 1:11.13	 (23.65)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 26Jul25	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 O Kendal	 54.5	 $12	 Hyde Park	 1:17.18	 (24.23)	 4	 4	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

6 FALLGUY Trainer: L J Hatch Barrier: 9 Total: 14-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$52,200
Jockey: Mitch Goring (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 12-2-2-1 Track: 6-2-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Accuse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/08/25 (31 Days)
Owner: Ares Racing Australia (Mgr: J T Horan), T Bean, G A Bishop, A Deniet, B T Ticehurst, W B Jackson & Miss A L Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 01Mar25	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 A Holt	 62.5	 $2.2	 Gigi Fille	 1:30.17	 (22.78)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 14Mar25	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Whiteley	 57	 $15	 Chartwell	 1:18.67	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	14]	 Liv O’Donnell	 55.5	 $8.5	 Golden Octavian	 1:10.22	 (22.63)	 13	 13	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 14	 09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	14]	 D L Turner	 58.5	 $14	 Purpose ‘N’ Vision	 1:16.53	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
12 of 12	22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 J Huxtable	 60.5	 $*3.3	 Napoleon Strike	 1:14.43	 (23.53)	 4	 8	 ....21¼...................... Well beaten

7 JUNGLE JUICE Trainer: L J Hatch Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,420
Jockey: K H Zechner WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jungle Cat Dam: Startling Pleasure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/12/24 (269 Days)
Owner: Ares Racing Australia  (Mgr: J T Horan), A Ward, D R Ware, M B Mccabe, N T Pennington, Mrs B Rawlins, G J Bonato, L B Fraser, C J Sykes, S Cracknell, Mrs N L Sykes, J M Harris, A 
M Camp, B J Harvey, WOAH (Mgr: R J Hartley), J S Cameron, N A Roon, D A Coha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 19Jan25	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Huxtable	 59.5	 $4	 State In Texas	 0:48.66	 (22.00)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 28Jun25	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 60	 $*1.9	 Remember Roy	 0:57.32	 (38.21)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 J Murphy	 59	 $14	 Exolent Choice	 0:56.48	 (22.37)	 4	 6	 ..... 4½............................No show
6 of 15	 02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 Leah Martyn	 58	 $26	 Gamadale Nip	 0:55.41	 (21.75)	 12	 12	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 11	 16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Leah Martyn	 57	 $4.6	 Attentive	 1:14.10	 (24.02)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

8 HIT SNOOZE Trainer: Ms G Bourke Barrier: 14 Total: 130-15-24-17 Prize Money: A$372,535
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 91-13-15-14 Track: 53-3-7-8

9yo b aus m Fav: 10-3-2-2 58+kg: 48-8-5-5 Firm: 4-0-2-0 Distance: 48-5-13-7
Sire: Wicked Style Dam: Forty Winks J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 130-15-24-17 Soft/Heavy: 35-2-7-3 Last Win: 09/08/25 (31 Days)
Owner: A J Bourke & Mrs D H Bourke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 28Jun25	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $*3.2	 Just For Pleasure	 1:10.26	 (25.67)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
11 of 11	06Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 Ms A Butler	 57	 $9.5	 Primo	 1:09.70	 (22.86)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 13	 19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 Nikki Olzard	 54	 $9.5	 Big Demeanor	 1:10.10	 (23.02)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 M Apel	 54	 $8.5	 Brave Intent	 1:17.07	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 10	26Aug25	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 M Apel	 58.5	 $12	 Joe’s Giggle	 1:31.46	 (26.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back

9 MR POLAR Trainer: K Allender Barrier: 3 Total: 91-10-8-11 Prize Money: A$312,550
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 59 Good: 45-7-4-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 7-4-1-0 58+kg: 21-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-0-2-3
Sire: Polarmore Dam: Our Miss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 90-10-8-11 Soft/Heavy: 46-3-4-7 Last Win: 28/02/25 (193 Days)
Owner: Ms B M Moffat & Miss S Moffat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 23Mar25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Brodie Moffat	 56	 $14	 Sir Maurice	 0:58.85	 (22.76)	 6	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 14	 03May25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM62	 [	13]	 M Butler	 57	 $41	 Missile One	 0:58.69	 (23.21)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼............................No show
10 of 11	18May25	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 R Maloney	 60	 $4.2	 Sir Maurice	 1:04.86	 (23.35)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Leah Martyn	 56.5	 $9	 Bloomin’ Ripper	 0:54.80	 (23.06)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 02Sep25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 R Wiggins	 59.5	 $3.8	 Spirit Of Giving	 0:57.38	 (22.72)	 5	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
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10 SO YES IT IS Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$34,960
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Letter To Juliette J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/08/25 (31 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald & J R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 04Nov24	 BAL	 turf	 1010	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Mc Guren	 56.5	 $5.5	 Discotheque	 0:58.89	 (22.60)	 1	 1	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 21Dec24	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Simon Miller	 57.5	 $8	 Mystery Power	 1:00.17	 (23.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 04Jan25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Simon Miller	 58	 $6	 Addicted To Julia	 1:06.49	 (23.61)	 2	 3	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 16	 09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 S Cormack	 57.5	 $4	 Too Many Kisses	 0:56.23	 (22.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
10 of 12	22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 1	 [	11]	 S Cormack	 57.5	 $*2.4	 The Kamikaze	 0:54.07	 (22.46)	 6	 8	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

11 DIAMOND LUCY Trainer: Troy Clive Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$57,875
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 58 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Written By Dam: Love Lucille J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/09/23 (719 Days)
Owner: T D Clive & D J Clive

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 12Jul25	 ING	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 G Kliese	 62	 $*2.7	 Tequila Dancer	 1:11.26	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 6	 [	 1]	 G Kliese	 54	 $19	 Pipistrelle	 1:17.30	 (22.43)	 7	 6	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
9 of 15	 02Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	14]	 N Thomas	 59.5	 $31	 Gamadale Nip	 0:55.41	 (21.75)	 9	 11	 ........ 5............................No show
13 of 15	09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 G Kliese	 55	 $18	 Odegaard	 1:21.46	 (23.64)	 10	 12	 ....22¼............................ Poor run
8 of 11	 02Sep25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 G Kliese	 55	 $15	 Dark Gleam	 1:09.54	 (22.52)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

12 GAZZA’S DIAMOND Trainer: R Baker Barrier: 5 Total: 19-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$38,295
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 57.5 Good: 14-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Laura Magne J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 19-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 14/09/24 (360 Days)
Owner: B Tyson & R Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 24Jun25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Rachel Shred	 59	 $41	 Noble Attack	 1:14.35	 (24.15)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 15Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 58	 $21	 Blue Steel	 1:23.33	 (24.27)	 6	 6	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 24Jul25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 57.5	 $21	 Targeted	 1:15.42	 (24.00)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 16Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 58	 $12	 Superstitions	 1:13.89	 (24.21)	 8	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 30Aug25	 INN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 G Kliese	 58.5	 $7	 Ellie’s Dream	 1:10.29	 (23.81)	 6	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

13 THE HAIRDRESSER Trainer: T Button Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$37,050
Jockey: I Fry WT: 57 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-1-0 56-58kg: 8-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Inference Dam: Classy Hussy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/03/24 (542 Days)
Owner: T C Button & D O Rethamel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 23Dec24	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 J P Stanley	 58.5	 $*2.5	 Imagine That	 1:16.46	 (23.71)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 09Jan25	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $3.5	 The Last Saga	 1:22.39	 (23.43)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 30Jan25	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $8.5	 Boyfriend Material	 1:21.77	 (22.81)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 12Apr25	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms T Chambers	 54.5	 $51	 Track Tale	 1:15.44	 (23.36)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¾............................No show
6 of 10	 16Aug25	 BOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Tilly McCarroll	 55	 $*3	 Midas Star	 0:57.63	 (23.03)	 -	 -	 ........ 2................... Every chance

14 PELSAERT Trainer: Ms J Ryan Barrier: 8 Total: 29-1-11-2 Prize Money: A$71,515
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 56 Good: 12-1-6-0 Track: 7-0-2-2

7yo ch nz g Fav: 9-1-6-1 56-58kg: 9-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Super Easy Dam: Dentelle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 29-1-11-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-5-2 Last Win: 31/08/24 (374 Days)
Owner: R Watson, J R Watson, P J Watson, D Poggioli & A I Poggioli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 15Feb25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 N Thomas	 60	 $14	 Recruiter	 1:14.44	 (24.48)	 4	 4	 ....10¾................... Every chance
5 of 14	 27Feb25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 Ms A Thomson	 58	 $18	 Spontaneous Choice	 1:10.22	 (22.90)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 14Mar25	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms A Thomson	 56.5	 $17	 Chartwell	 1:18.67	 (23.27)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 29Mar25	 MAR	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Ms A Thomson	 59	 $3.3	 Grinzinger Burg	 1:32.46	 (25.15)	 2	 3	 ....22¾.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 22Aug25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 54.5	 $41	 The Kamikaze	 0:54.07	 (22.46)	 1	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run

15 WHITE ARENDELLE Trainer: G R Hughes Barrier: 11 Total: 21-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$37,250
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 12-0-2-0 Track: 8-0-1-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Out Of Touch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/07/23 (791 Days)
Owner: G R Hughes, Mrs D R Hughes, R J Nash & Mrs S P Nash

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 07Sep24	 PRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 C Spry	 58	 $*2.5	 Badge	 1:09.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....51¾............................No show
10 of 10	29Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 G Semmens	 54	 $41	 Lady Damus	 0:55.95	 (21.67)	 4	 6	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
13 of 14	19Jul25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 56	 $151	 Golden Octavian	 1:10.22	 (22.63)	 2	 2	 ....11¼............................ Poor run
10 of 14	09Aug25	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 Ms L Morrison	 55	 $101	 Fallguy	 1:16.53	 (23.09)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 02Sep25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	10]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54.5	 $31	 Spirit Of Giving	 0:57.38	 (22.72)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten


